LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 1 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
Reset, Low Voltage Detector Built-in Delay 240mS
General Description
LP3809 is a series of high precision voltage detector
with ultra low current consumption (500nA typ. at
Vdd=3.0V). It can work at very low voltage, which
makes it perfect for system reset.
LP3809 is composed of high precision voltage
reference, comparator, delay circuit, output driver and
resistor array. Internally preset detect voltage has a
low temperature drift and requires no external
trimming.
LP3809 is available in SOT-23-3 packages which are
Pb free.
Order Information
LP3809 -  □ □   □ □  □
F:Pb-Free
Package Type
B3: SOT23-3
Detector Voltage
09: 0.9V
263: 2.63V
270: 2.70V
293: 2.93V
308: 3.08V
440: 4.40V
Features
 High-precision detection Voltage 2%
 Detection Voltage 0.9V~5.5V (in 0.1V steps)
 Precise hysteresis 4% typ.
 Operating Voltage range 2.5V~5.5V
 Ultra-low current consumption 500nA typ. (at VDD
3.0V)
Applications
 Power monitor for portable equipment
 PDA, DSC, Mobile phone,Notebook,MP3
 CPU and Logic Circuit Reset
 Battery Checker
 Battery Back-up Circuit
 Power Failure Detector
Marking Information
Device Marking Package Shipping
LP3809-263B3F
LPS
AFYW
SOT23-3 3K/REEL
LP3809-293B3F
LPS
ADYW
SOT23-3 3K/REEL
Marking indication:
Y:Production year  W:Production week
LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 2 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
Pin Assignment
Package Type Pin Configurations
SOT23-3
3
1 2
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Function
1 VSS GND pin.
2 Vout Voltage detection output pin.
3 VDD Voltage input pin.
Block Diagram
+
-
VDD
VREF OUT
GND
LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 3 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Input Voltage range  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V~6V
 Output Voltage range  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V~6V
 Maximum Output current  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  60mA
 Maximum power dissipation  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  150mW
 Ambient temperature  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  -40~+85°C
 Storage temperature  -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  -40~125°C
 Lead temperature and time  -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  260℃,10S
Electrical Characteristics
(LP3809-263B3F,T=25°C, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
VDET Detector Threshold   2.63  V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.054 0.108 0.162 V
IQ    4 7 uA
VDDH
Maximum operating
voltage
   5.5 V
VDDL
Minimum Operating
voltage
  2.5  V
IOUT Output current
Nch
VDS=0.05V
VDD=0.7V
0.01 0.05  mA
Pch
VDS=-1V
VDD=4.50V
 33  mA
TDELAY Output Delay Time   240  mS
LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 4 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
Typical Electrical Characteristics
LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 5 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
LP3809-06 Mar.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 6 of 6
Preliminary Datasheet    LP3809
Packaging Information
Symbol
Dim in millimeter
Min Max
A 0.9 1.1
A1 0 0.1
B 1.25 1.35
b 0.35 0.5
C 2.25 2.55
D 2.8 3.0
e 1.8 2.0
H 0.09 0.15
L 0.2 0.45
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Microprocessors - MPU category:
Click to view products by  LOWPOWER manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MC68302EH20C  MC7457RX1000LC  MC7457RX1267LC  MC7457VG1267LC  A2C00010998 A  A2C52004004  R5F117BCGNA#20
R5F52106BDLA#U0  R5S72690W266BG#U0  ADJ3400IAA5DOE  MPC8245TVV266D  MPC8245TZU300D  MPC8260ACVVMHBB
MPC8323ECVRAFDCA  MPC8536ECVJAVLA  BOXNUC5PGYH0AJ  20-668-0024  P1010NSN5DFB  P2010NSN2MHC  P2020NXE2HHC
P5020NSE7QMB  P5020NSE7TNB  P5020NSE7VNB  LS1020ASN7KQB  LS1020AXN7HNB  LS1020AXN7KQB  A2C00010729 A
A2C00039344  T1022NSE7MQB  T1022NXN7PQB  T1023NSE7MQA  T1024NXE7PQA  T1042NSE7MQB  T1042NSN7MQB
T1042NXN7WQB  T2080NSE8TTB  T2080NSN8PTB  T2080NXE8TTB  T2081NXN8TTB  R5F101AFASP#V0  MC68302CEH20C
TS68040MF33A  MPC8260ACVVMIBB  MPC8280CZUUPEA  MPC8313ECVRAFFC  MPC8313ECVRAGDC  MPC8313EVRADDC
MPC8313EVRAFFC  MPC8313VRADDC  MPC8314CVRAGDA